On motion by Commissioner Larry Crumpton and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve work order for improvements to Kirby Road in Hillsboro pursuant to the Interlocal Agreement between Hill County and the City of Hillsboro. Judge Pro Tem Larry Crumpton, and Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-50, Page

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve work order for the installation of a temporary construction road for the Boys and Girls Club construction site. Judge Pro Tem Larry Crumpton, and Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-50, Page

On motion by Commissioner Martin Lake and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to set hearing and posting notice to close public road 4357 on September 14, 2021. Judge Pro Tem Larry Crumpton, and Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Martin Lake and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve declaring old legal books as surplus. Judge Pro Tem Larry Crumpton, and Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve to post old legal books in newspaper to try and sell. Judge Pro Tem Larry Crumpton, and Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Larry Crumpton and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to adjourn. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". Judge Pro Tem Larry Crumpton and Commissioners voting "Aye".

LARRY CRUMPTON, PREC. #2 PREC. #1 KINS, PREC. #3

OLE TANNER MARTINLAKE PREC 1

COUNTY JUDGE JUSTIN LEWIS